## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31758/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2023 in OP (MAC) No. 13/2023 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

A.S. KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169323/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169324/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 29-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 8412-8413 of 2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)