

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.17

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 166/2024

BHAGIRATHI DASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64049/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR
Mr. Shubham Bhatia, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

**(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**