

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6849/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2025 in CMPMO No. 518/2024 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

KSHITIJA SOOD**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

IA No. 61515/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 61514/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN**

**For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 8412-8413 of 2023.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**