## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ................................Diary No(s). 28341/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2023 in CRP No.1881/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**B. SUGANYA & ANR.** 

Respondent(s)

IA No. 215644/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 215645/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 215643/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date: 07-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.8412-8413 of 2023 and W.P. (C)No.166/2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR